

[4 Bail Matters 1054/2026]

STATE Vs. SATENDER RATHOR

FIR No. 47/2026

PS Cyber Police Station

U/S-318(4),317(5),112(2) BNS

CNR- DLST01-006179-2026

01.06.2026

(Bail Roster)

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Virender Verma, Advocate for the applicant through VC.

1. At request, matter be kept back at 11:00AM.

At 1100Hrs.

Present: As above.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Singh, Advocate for applicant through VC.

2. Matter be kept back for appearance of IO.

At 1250Hrs.

Present: As above.

3. At this stage, *Naib* Court submits that as per telephonic information, IO is unable to appear as he is out on a raid.

4. In view of the above, issue notice to IO with direction to remain present on the next date of hearing, returnable for **04.06.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/01.06.2026

nk